

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 274/2026

DR. K.A. PAUL @ KILARI ANAND PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 65915/2026 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner-in-person (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) :

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

This petition filed under Article 32 of the  
Constitution of India is to be argued by the  
petitioner-in-person.

No one is present to press the petition.

List the matter on 06.04.2026.

Registry shall inform the petitioner about the  
date fixed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR