

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 274/2026

DR. K.A. PAUL @ KILARI ANAND PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2026 This matter was called on for
pronouncement of order today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner-in-person (NP)

For Respondent(s) :

The Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram
Nath and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Mehta pronounced
the order.

The writ petition is dismissed as being devoid
of merits in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)